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Wittenberg Fall Invitational 
Dates: 10/07-10/07, 2008 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS * Individual 

Par-Yardage: 71-6834 

Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores 
1 Centre College 304 294 598 

2 Cedarville Univ. 303 297 600 

3 Wittenberg Univ. 311 292 603 

4 Otterbein College 315 295 610 

Wittenberg Univ. 312 298 610 

Ohio Dominican U. 307 303 610 

7 ODUB 311 303 614 

8 Thomas More College 313 321 634 

9 Northwestern Ohio 326 309 635 

10 Centre N 325 315 640 

Ohio Northern 330 310 640 

12 Mt. St. Joseph, Coll 333 311 644 

13 Capital University 319 326 645 

14 Cedarville B 331 329 660 

15 Urbana University 352 352 704 

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores 
1 Chris Morris Centre Col 70 71 141 

2 Danny Sorgini OHDomincn 71 71 142 

Nick Trego Ohio Dom. 71 71 142 

4 Jordan Millice Wittenberg 75 69 144 

5 Trevor Bowman Cedarville 72 73 145 

Matt Krogstad Cedarville 72 73 145 

7 ChadSumme WittB 73 74 147 

8 Bryan Adkison OHDomincn 72 76 148 

Scott Kayser NW Ohio 76 72 148 

10 Garrett Smith WittB 74 75 149 

Tyler Griffith Centre Col 78 71 149 

Gary Wright Ohio Dom. 79 70 149 

13 Heath Trabue Otterbein 76 74 150 

Daniel Zaborsky Capital 73 77 150 

15 Ben Smith Wittenberg 78 74 152 

Dan Buchan Wittenberg 80 72 152 

Alex Stansell Otterbein 77 75 152 

18 Chris Conkright Centre Col 78 75 153 

19 Patrick Beausejour WittB 81 73 154 

Chris Lamb MtStJoe 77 77 154 

Nate Delong Capital 77 77 154 
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Wittenberg Fall Invitational 
Dates: 10/07-10/07, 2008 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS 

Par-Yardage: 71-6834 

Fin. School Scores 

I Centre College 304 294 598 

I Chris Morris 70 71 141 

T 10 Tyler Griffith 78 71 149 

18 Chris Conkright 78 75 153 

T22 Tyler Current 78 77 155 

T 32 Justin Wagner 79 78 157 

2 Cedarville Univ. 303 297 600 

T 5 Trevor Bowman 72 73 145 

T 5 Matt Krogstad 72 73 145 

T22 Dan Atkeson 79 76 155 

T22 Trent Roach 80 75 155 

T63 Chris Bennington 88 78 166 

3 Wittenberg Univ. 311 292 603 

4 Jordan Millice 75 69 144 

T 15 Ben Smith 78 74 152 

T 15 Dan Buchan 80 72 152 

T22 Duncan Littlefield 78 77 155 

T49 Ricky Boemer 82 81 163 

T 4 Otterbein College 315 295 610 

T 13 Heath Trabue 76 74 150 

T 15 Alex Stansell 77 75 152 

T26 Mike Ruffing 82 74 156 

T32 DaveDeVore 80 77 157 

T36 Brock Neighbors 86 72 158 

T 4 Wittenberg Univ. 312 298 610 

7 Chad Summe 73 74 147 

T 10 Garrett Smith 74 75 149 

T 19 Patrick Beausejour 81 73 154 

T42 Jeffery Hochstetler 84 76 160 

T49 Steve Nevius 87 76 163 

T 4 Ohio Dominican U. 307 303 610 

T2 Danny Sorgini 71 71 142 

T 8 Bryan Adkison 72 76 148 

T26 David Cook 83 73 156 

T61 Craig Inscho 82 83 165 

T66 Kurtis Goff 82 85 167 
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Wittenberg Fall Invitational 
Dates: 10/07-10/07, 2008 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS 

Par-Yardage: 71-6834 

Fin. School Scores 

7 ODUB 311 303 614 

T 2 Nick Trego 71 71 142 

T 10 Gary Wright 79 70 149 

44 Alex Brinkman 82 79 161 

T45 Troy Apparicio 79 83 162 

T69 Greg Elber 85 84 169 

8 Thomas More College 313 321 634 

T 26 Joe Ruzick 82 74 156 

T36 Brandon Dulle 77 81 158 

T42 Marty Arnzen 78 82 160 

T 56 J.P. Hyden 78 86 164 

T 56 Jarrett Gronaver 80 84 164 

9 Northwestern Ohio 326 309 635 

T 8 Scott Kayser 76 72 148 

T45 Daniel Rex 84 78 162 

T45 Joe Rodriguez 83 79 162 

T49 Jason Klaus 83 80 163 

T69 Jake Swartz 85 84 169 

T 10 Centre JV 325 315 640 

T36 Gray Hunter 81 77 158 

T40 Max Manning 76 83 159 

T40 Kyle Forte 81 78 159 

T 56 Mike Janok 87 77 164 

T72 John Hester 88 83 171 

T 10 Ohio Northern 330 310 640 

T 32 TomRepciky 83 74 157 

T36 Ben Kretz 79 79 158 

T49 Joel Metzger 84 79 163 

T49 Phillip Caffee 85 78 163 

T72 Jordan McKenzie 84 87 171 

12 Mt. St. Joseph, Coll 333 311 644 

T 19 Chris Lamb 77 77 154 

T49 Will Schau 85 78 163 

T 56 Mike Whalen 84 80 164 

T 61 Dean Kruschinski 88 77 165 

T63 Nick Barlow 87 79 166 
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Wittenberg Fall Invitational 
Dates: 10/07-10/07, 2008 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS 

Par-Yardage: 71-6834 

Fin. School Scores 

13 Capital University 319 326 645 

T 13 Daniel Zaborsky 73 77 150 

T 19 Nate Delong 77 77 154 

T76 James Koon 85 88 173 

T76 Jordan Flack 84 89 173 

80 Stephen Moller 91 84 175 

14 Cedarville B 331 329 660 

T32 Brendan Ojala 78 79 157 

T49 Brigham Michaud 82 81 163 

68 Matt Yeiter 85 83 168 

75 Nick Bigler 86 86 172 

86 Brett Bigler 93 93 186 

15 Urbana University 352 352 704 

71 Ryan George 89 81 170 

79 Brian Effingham 88 86 174 

83 Alex Garman 84 95 179 

84 Seth Reynolds 91 90 181 

Fin. Name School Scores 
T 26 Ben Calvert OHDomincn 80 76 156 

T 26 Brian Rolland WittB 78 78 156 

T 26 Lyndon Jones Centre Col 76 80 156 

T 45 Taylor Ford Otterbein 82 80 162 

T 56 Ryan Conway Otterbein 87 77 164 

T 63 Jason Boldt Centre Col 88 78 166 

T 66 Eli Inkrot Otterbein 86 81 167 

T 72 Chris Dix WittB 81 90 171 

T 76 Ges Stover MtStJoe 87 86 173 

81 Jack Compton Centre Col 89 88 177 

82 Joshua Wolfe OHDomincn 89 89 178 

85 Kyle Vollmer MtStJoe 93 89 182 

87 Jay Wagner MtStJoe 99 105 204 
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Wittenberg Fall Invitational 
Dates: 10/07-10/07, 2008 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS * Individual 

Par-Yardage: 71-6834 

Fin. Name School Scores 

1 Chris Morris Centre Col 70 71 141 -1 

2 Danny Sorgini OHDomincn 71 71 142 E 

Nick Trego Ohio Dom. 71 71 142 E 

4 Jordan Millice Wittenberg 75 69 144 +2 

5 Trevor Bowman Cedarville 72 73 145 +3 

Matt Krogstad Cedarville 72 73 145 +3 

7 ChadSumme WittB 73 74 147 +5 

8 Bryan Adkison OHDomincn 72 76 148 +6 

Scott Kayser NW Ohio 76 72 148 +6 

10 Garrett Smith WittB 74 75 149 +7 

Tyler Griffith Centre Col 78 71 149 +7 

Gary Wright Ohio Dom. 79 70 149 +7 

13 Heath Trabue Otterbein 76 74 150 +8 

Daniel Zaborsky Capital 73 77 150 +8 

15 Ben Smith Wittenberg 78 74 152 +10 

Dan Buchan Wittenberg 80 72 152 +10 

Alex Stansell Otterbein 77 75 152 +10 

18 Chris Conkright Centre Col 78 75 153 +11 

19 Patrick Beausejour WittB 81 73 154 +12 

Chris Lamb MtStJoe 77 77 154 +12 

Nate Delong Capital 77 77 154 +12 

22 Duncan Littlefield Wittenberg 78 77 155 +13 

Dan Atkeson Cedarville 79 76 155 +13 

Tyler Current Centre Col 78 77 155 +13 

Trent Roach Cedarville 80 75 155 +13 ' 26 Joe Ruzick ThomasMore 82 74 156 +14 

Mike Ruffing Otterbein 82 74 156 +14 

David Cook OHDomincn 83 73 156 +14 

*Ben Calvert OHDomincn 80 76 156 +14 

*Brian Rolland WittB 78 78 156 +14 

*Lyndon Jones Centre Col 76 80 156 +14 

32 Brendan Ojala CEDB 78 79 157 +15 

TomRepciky ONU 83 74 157 +15 

Dave De Vore Otterbein 80 77 157 +15 

Justin Wagner Centre Col 79 78 157 +15 

36 Ben Kretz ONU 79 79 158 +16 

Brandon Dulle ThomasMore 77 81 158 +16 

Brock Neighbors Otterbein 86 72 158 +16 

Gray Hunter Centre Gol 81 77 158 +16 

40 Max Manning Centre Gol 76 83 159 +17 

Kyle Forte Centre Gol 81 78 159 +17 

42 Marty Arnzen ThomasMore 78 82 160 +18 
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Wittenberg Fall Invitational 
Dates: 10/07-10/07, 2008 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS * Individual 

Par-Yardage: 71-6834 

Fin. Name School Scores 

Jeffery Hochstetler WittB 84 76 160 +18 

44 Alex Brinkman Ohio Dom. 82 79 161 +19 

45 Daniel Rex NW Ohio 84 78 162 +20 

Joe Rodriguez NW Ohio 83 79 162 +20 

Troy Apparicio Ohio Dom. 79 83 162 +20 

*Taylor Ford Otterbein 82 80 162 +20 

49 Jason Klaus NW Ohio 83 80 163 +21 

Ricky Boerner Wittenberg 82 81 163 +21 

Will Schau MtStJoe 85 78 163 +21 

Joel Metzger ONU 84 79 163 +21 

Steve Nevius WittB 87 76 163 +21 

Phillip Caffee ONU 85 78 163 +21 

Brigham Michaud CEDB 82 81 163 +21 

56 J.P. Hyden ThomasMore 78 86 164 +22 

MikeJanok Centre Gol 87 77 164 +22 

Mike Whalen MtStJoe 84 80 164 +22 

Jarrett Gronaver ThomasMore 80 84 164 +22 

*Ryan Conway Otterbein 87 77 164 +22 

61 Dean Kruschinski MtStJoe 88 77 165 +23 

Craig Inscho OHDomincn 82 83 165 +23 

63 Nick Barlow MtStJoe 87 79 166 +24 

Chris Bennington Cedarville 88 78 166 +24 

*Jason Boldt Centre Col 88 78 166 +24 

66 Kurtis Goff OHDomincn 82 85 167 +25 

*Eli Inkrot Otterbein 86 81 167 +25 

68 Matt Yeiter CEDB 85 83 168 +26 

69 Jake Swartz NW Ohio 85 84 169 +27 

Greg Elber Ohio Dom. 85 84 169 +27 

71 Ryan George Urbana U. 89 81 170 +28 

72 John Hester Centre Gol 88 83 171 +29 

Jordan McKenzie ONU 84 87 171 +29 

*Chris Dix WittB 81 90 171 +29 

75 Nick Bigler CEDB 86 86 172 +30 

76 James Koon Capital 85 88 173 +31 

Jordan Flack Capital 84 89 173 +31 

*Ges Stover MtStJoe 87 86 173 +31 

79 Brian Effingham Urbana U. 88 86 174 +32 

80 Stephen Moller Capital 91 84 175 +33 

81 * Jack Compton Centre Col 89 88 177 +35 

82 * Joshua Wolfe OHDomincn 89 89 178 +36 

83 Alex Garman Urbana U. 84 95 179 +37 

84 Seth Reynolds Urbana U. 91 90 181 +39 
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Wittenberg Fall Invitational 
Dates: 10/07-10/07, 2008 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS * Individual 

Par-Yardage: 71-6834 

Fin. Name School 

MtStJoe 

CEDB 
MtStJoe 

Scores 

85 *Kyle Vollmer 

86 Brett Bigler 

87 *Jay Wagner 

93 89 182 +40 
93 93 186 +44 
99 I 05 204 +62 
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Wittenberg Fall Invitational 
Statistical Summary 
Dates: 10/07-10/07, 2008 

Course#! 

Hole Par Yards Rd. I Rd.2 Rd.3 Rd.4 Total 

1 4 402 4.64 4.51 4.57 

2 3 206 3.68 3.62 3.65 

3 5 504 5.80 5.26 5.53 

4 3 230 4.94 3.68 4.31 

5 4 479 4.68 4.64 4.66 

6 5 530 5.17 5.11 5.14 

7 4 440 4.72 4.78 4.75 

8 4 300 4.22 4.00 4.11 

9 3 215 3.52 3.51 3.51 

10 4 350 4.28 4.36 4.32 

11 4 427 4.53 4.66 4.59 

12 3 170 3.37 3.46 3.41 

13 4 425 4.34 4.64 4.49 

14 5 531 5.07 5.08 5.07 

15 4 445 4.85 4.62 4.74 

16 3 203 3.69 3.70 3.70 

17 4 412 4.69 4.45 4.57 

18 5 565 5.52 5.38 5.45 

Total 71 6834 81.71 79.46 80.59 

Double Double 
Hole Par Yards Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey Bogey Other 

1 4 402 7 83 66 14 4 

2 3 206 4 78 73 16 3 

3 5 504 1 24 71 48 22 8 

4 3 230 1 50 64 36 23 

5 4 479 11 64 76 20 3 

6 5 530 4 43 79 29 12 7 

7 4 440 5 65 78 20 6 

8 4 300 40 82 42 8 1 

9 3 215 13 96 31 31 3 

10 4 350 15 101 47 10 1 

11 4 427 15 86 47 15 11 

12 3 170 12 99 46 14 3 

13 4 425 8 96 54 9 7 

14 5 531 1 34 101 30 6 2 

15 4 445 8 67 69 24 6 

16 3 203 3 63 96 8 4 

17 4 412 10 95 42 18 9 

18 5 565 14 92 50 13 5 

Total 71 6834 7 267 1468 988 296 106 
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Wittenberg Fall Invitational 
Statistical Summary 
Dates: 10/07-10/07, 2008 

PAR3 SCORING EAGLES 

Danny Sorgini OHDomincn 3.10 +l Brigham Michaud CEDB ,,-
Scott Kayser NW Ohio 3.10 +1 Garrett Smith WittB 

Jordan Millice Wittenberg 3.10 +1 Alex Stansell Otterbein 

Chad Summe WittB 3.10 +I Daniel Rex NW Ohio 

David Cook OHDomincn 3.20 +2 Scott Kayser NW Ohio 

Bryan Adkison OHDomincn 3.20 +2 Nick Barlow MtStJoe 

Nick Trego Ohio Dom. 3.20 +2 Seth Reynolds Urbana U. 

Matt Krogstad Cedarville 3.30 +3 

Chris Lamb MtStJoe 3.30 +3 

Ben Calvert OHDomincn 3.30 +3 

Patrick Beausejour WittB 3.30 +3 

A Group Tied at 3.40 +4 

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES 

Chris Morris Centre Col 3.78 -4 Chris Morris Centre Col 12 

Trevor Bowman Cedarville 3.89 -2 Danny Sorgini OHDomincn 10 

Dan Buchan Wittenberg 4.00 E Nick Trego Ohio Dom. 9 

Jordan Millice Wittenberg 4.00 E Garrett Smith WittB 7 

Nick Trego Ohio Dom. 4.00 E Chad Sumrne WittB 7 

Matt Krogstad Cedarville 4.06 +I Matt Krogstad Cedarville 7 

Chris Conkright Centre Col 4.06 +1 Trevor Bowman Cedarville 7 

Bryan Adkison OHDomincn 4.11 +2 Patrick Beausejour WittB 6 

Lyndon Jones Centre Col 4.11 +2 Jordan Millice Wittenberg 6 

Trent Roach Cedarville 4.17 +3 Dave DeVore Otterbein 6 

Danny Sorgini OHDomincn 4.17 +3 Daniel Zaborsky Capital 6 

Tyler Griffith Centre Col 4.17 +3 Chris Conkright Centre Col 6 

Heath Trabue Otterbein 4.17 +3 A Group Tied at 5 

Gary Wright Ohio Dom. 4.17 +3 

Ben Smith Wittenberg 4.22 +4 

PARS SCORING PARS 

Garrett Smith WittB 4.25 -6 Jordan Millice Wittenberg 24 

Danny Sorgini OHDomincn 4.50 -4 Lyndon Jones Centre Col 24 

Daniel Zaborsky Capital 4.63 -3 Tyler Griffith Centre Col 24 

Alex Stansell Otterbein 4.63 -3 Gary Wright Ohio Dom. 23 

Dan Buchan Wittenberg 4.63 -3 Alex Brinkman Ohio Dom. 22 

ChadSumme WittB 4.63 -3 Dan Buchan Wittenberg 22 

Chris Morris Centre Col 4.75 -2 Tyler Current Centre Col 22 

Scott Kayser NW Ohio 4.75 -2 Dan Atkeson Cedarville 22 

Duncan Littlefield Wittenberg 4.75 -2 Kyle Forte Centre Go! 21 

Nick Trego Ohio Dom. 4.75 -2 Phillip Caffee ONU 21 

Gary Wright Ohio Dom. 4.75 -2 Scott Kayser NW Ohio 21 

A Group Tied at 4.88 -1 Ben Calvert OHDomincn 21 

Chris Lamb MtStJoe 21 

Matt Krogstad Cedarville 21 

Trevor Bowman Cedarville 21 
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Wittenberg Fall Invitational 
Statistical Summary 
Dates: 10/07-10/07, 2008 

PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES 

Wittenberg Univ. 3.44 +22 Northwestern Ohio 2 

Ohio Dominican U. 3.46 +23 Cedarville B 

Centre College 3.52 +26 Wittenberg Univ. 

Otterbein College 3.52 +26 Otterbein College 

Cedarville Univ. 3.64 +32 Mt. St. Joseph, Coll 

Wittenberg Univ. 3.66 +33 Urbana University 

Northwestern Ohio 3.68 +34 

Capital University 3.70 +35 

Cedarville B 3.70 +35 

Thomas More College 3.72 +36 

ODUB 3.74 +37 

Ohio Northern 3.80 +40 

CentreN 3.86 +43 

Mt. St. Joseph, Coll 3.92 +46 

Urbana University 4.00 +40 

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES 

Centre College 4.16 +14 Wittenberg Univ. 25 

Cedarville Univ. 4.19 +17 Centre College 25 

Wittenberg Univ. 4.27 +24 Wittenberg Univ. 24 

ODUB 4.33 +30 Ohio Dominican U. 24 

Ohio Dominican U. 4.38 +34 Otterbein College 23 

Otterbein College 4.42 +38 Cedarville Univ. 19 

Thomas More College 4.50 +45 ODUB 18 

Mt. St. Joseph, Coll 4.51 +46 Northwestern Ohio 14 

Wittenberg Univ. 4.51 +46 Mt. St. Joseph, Coll 14 

CentreN 4.54 +49 Centre JV 13 

Ohio Northern 4.57 +51 Ohio Northern 13 

Northwestern Ohio 4.58 +52 Capital University 13 

Capital University 4.67 +60 Thomas More College 12 

Urbana University 4.89 +64 Cedarville B 8 

Cedarville B 4.92 +83 Urbana University 4 

PAR 5 SCORING PARS 

Wittenberg Univ. 4.88 -5 Cedarville Univ. 99 

Otterbein College 4.97 -1 Centre College 98 

Wittenberg Univ. 4.97 -1 Wittenberg Univ. 96 

Centre College 5.13 +5 ODUB 94 

ODUB 5.15 +6 Otterbein College 89 

Cedarville Univ. 5.18 +7 Wittenberg Univ. 88 

Northwestern Ohio 5.20 +8 Thomas More College 86 

CentreN 5.22 +9 Ohio Northern 85 

Mt. St. Joseph, Coll 5.25 +10 Ohio Dominican U. 85 

Thomas More College 5.28 +11 Mt. St. Joseph, Coll 83 

Ohio Dominican U. 5.28 +11 Centre JV 82 

Ohio Northern 5.28 +11 Northwestern Ohio 80 

Cedarville B 5.45 +18 Capital University 79 

Capital University 5.50 +20 Cedarville B 73 

Urbana University 6.00 +32 Urbana University 52 
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